PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIUS AMERELLER	06/20/2014
RENÉ SCHMITZ	07/06/2014
RAPHAEL WILHELM SCHMITZ	08/27/2014
ANSGAR ROMEK MÜLLER	07/15/2014
MARTIN WINTER	06/16/2014
STEFANO PASSERINI	06/23/2014
CHRISTIAN SCHREINER	06/24/2014
MIRIAM KUNZE	07/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER		
Street Address:	SCHLOSSPLATZ 2		
City:	MÜNSTER		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	48149		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14379415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127361940

Email: DDK@DDKPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON &KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 485 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	920.1007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLEG IOSELEVICH
SIGNATURE:	/OLEG IOSELEVICH/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014
	PATENT

502986287 REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0159

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=ExecAssgnDeclAmereller#page1.tif

source=ExecASGgnDECReneSchmitz#page1.tif

source=ExecAssgnDeclSchmitz#page1.tif

source=ExecAssgnDecIMuller#page1.tif

source=ExecAsgnmDecWINTER#page1.tif

source=ExecAssgnDeclPasserini#page1.tif

source=ExecAssgnDecSchreiner#page1.tif

source=ExecM_Kunze_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No. 920,1007

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

W35384	οř	inven	£ \$ 2 2 2 2 2 4
X 52.50	27.5	5 35 Y X 31	2.552285

CONDUCTIVE SALT FOR LITHIUM-BASED ENERGY STORES

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/053945 filed February 27, 2013.
ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named
inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
Westfälische Wilhelms-Universität münster
Schlosspiatz 2, Münster, Germany 48149
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in end to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
DECLARATION
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: NOLTERS TOLLS OF SIGNATURE
Inventor: Marius AMERELLER Date: 70.06.204

Attorney Docket No. 920.1007

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title	Λf	Tnx	onti	on.
TILL	, OI	THE	CHU	LUH

CONDUCTIVE SALT FOR LITHIUM-BASED ENERGY STORES

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application;
the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/053945 filed February 27, 2013 .
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER
Schlossplatz 2, Münster, Germany 48149
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: New Edule
Inventor: René SCHMITZ Date: 06.07.7014

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No. 920.1007

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title	ΩÍ	Invention:
B 1616	***	X 3 X 7 WX C 5 4 1 7 X C 6

CONDUCTIVE SALT FOR LITHIUM-BASED ENERGY STORES

	trached application;	е):		
the a	pplication identified by the attorney docket r	o. and title of invention given above; pplication No. PCT/EP2013/053945 filed February 27, 2013.		
	ASSIGNMI	ENT		
	I valuable consideration, the receipt and suff we sold and assigned, and hereby sell and ass	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named ign, to:		
	WESTFÄLISCHE WILHEI	.MS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER		
	Schlossplatz 2, Münster, Ger	many 48149		
application, in United States thereof, to be which any armay hereafte to file such a under the Palpother internate applicable, to which any arproperty project granted for reissues there	including: (i) any and all divisions or continues that may issue on any such application or for held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its sund all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) or be filed for said invention in any country of pplications and the right to claim for the same tent Laws of the United States, the International agreement or the domestic laws of the orbeheld and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, it and all such patents, utility models, designs or tection, including, without limitation, patents or said invention in any country or countries in	In to the above-identified invention and United States patent lations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the or said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions accessors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which is countries foreign to the United States, together with the right eithe priority rights derived from said United States application and Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any country in which any such application is filed, as may be a successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted to the United States and all extensions, renewals and EE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms or other rights may be granted.		
	orize and request the Director of the U.S. Pad ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in ac	tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters cordance herewith.		
	f covenant that I have the right to sell and assivill not execute any document or instrument	ign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not tin conflict herewith.		
all informationapers, make by said ASSI including divincluding rei- successors, leany and all p	on known to me relating to said invention or all rightful oaths, testify in any legal procee IGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, risions and continuations thereof and to any a saues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its segal representatives, or assigns in obtaining,	id ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns patent application and that I will execute and deliver any dings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, uccessors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and that may be granted in the United States or of any country or		
	DEC	ARATION		
As a below-r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-id	lentified application was made or authorized	to be made by me.		
believe that	I am the original inventor or an original join	t inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	nowledge that any willful false statement ma- sonment of not more than five (5) years, or b	de in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by oth.		
Signature:	ignature: Maplace School , 1 school			
inventor:	Raphael Withelm SCHMITZ	Date: <u>27.08.'/4</u>		

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Titl	e of	Inv	entio	n:

CONDUCTIVE SALT FOR LITHIUM-BASED ENERGY STORES

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application;
the application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/053945 filed February 27, 2013 .
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER
Schlossplatz 2, Münster, Germany 48149
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature:
Inventor: Ansgar Romek MÜLLER Date: 10 7014

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No. 920,1007

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title	OŠ.	invention:
1300	01	invention

CONDUCTIVE SALT FOR LITHIUM-BASED ENERGY STORES

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no, and title of invention given above;	
United States Application or PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/EP2013/053945</u> filed <u>February 27</u>	.2013-
ASSIGNMENT	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:	named
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER	•
Schlossplatz 2, Münster, Germany 48149	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States parapplication, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Pateral United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or exter thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs may be reafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States any under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or ter which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of indus property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.	of the asions for s which se right oblication c, or any ms for trial th may and or terms
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Let Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.	ters
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.	e not
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver an papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or de by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said appli including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or the including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any coun countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.	y strable cation reon, es and
DECLARATION	
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § If the or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	101 by
Signature: UCIU IIII	
Inventor: Martin WINTER Date: 46.06.2014	*************

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No. <u>920.1007</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Title	of	Inv	entio	n:
---------------------	-------	----	-----	-------	----

CONDUCTIVE SALT FOR LITHIUM-BASED ENERGY STORES

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application;
the application, the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/053945 filed February 27, 2013 .
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER
Schlossplatz 2, Münster, Germany 48149
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisorment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:
Inventor: Stefano PASSERINI Date: 23.06.2014

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No. 920,1007

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

CONDUCTIVE SALT FOR LITHIUM-BASED ENERGY STORES

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):
 the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/053945 filed February 27, 2013.
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER
Schlossplatz 2, Münster, Germany 48149
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
Interfer covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and may and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by inc or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both Signature:
nventor: Christian SCHREINER Date: 24. June 2014

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

COOKER		
S XXXC	os in	vention:

CONDUCTIVE SALT FOR LITHIUM-BASED ENERGY STORES

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/053945 filed February 27, 2013.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:
WESTFÄLISCHE WILHELMS-UNIVERSITÄT MÜNSTER Schlosspiatz 2, Münster, Germany 48149
(hereinaster ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.
<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: 17 % C 2

Page 1 of 1

_______Date: <u>07/07/2014</u>

PATENT REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0168

Inventor: Miriam KUNZE

RECORDED: 09/22/2014